# **Fire Related**

**Product Recall Notice** 

Date issued:

5 July 2016

## Campmaster and Wildcountry Dual Burner Butane Stoves

The affected models were sold at Supercheap Auto stores nationwide.



#### Problem

A potential manufacturing defect has been identified with the internal components. If the defect occurs there is a risk of gas leaking and or fire.

#### Details

The models affected are Campmaster models:

- CM2220RW and CM2220
- serial nos. AH1507240001 to AH1507242200

#### Wildcountry models

- WC2220RW and WC2220
- serial nos. AH1508150001 to AH1508152200

### What to do

Stop using your camp stove immediately. Return it to store for a full refund.

#### Contact

For more information, phone the importer/distributor on 0800 744 566 or email CustomerInteractionCentreTeam@superretailgroup.com

This notification has been compiled using information from external sources for the promotion of fire safety. Although care has been taken in preparing the information published, the New Zealand Fire Service does not guarantee the accuracy of it. The Fire Service is not responsible for any errors or omissions and accepts no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage howsoever arising.